The Seven Project THE TARA BLACKWELL *WELLNESS* SCHOLARSHIP 2020

Deadline for application submission: January 20, 2020

About the scholarship: A scholarship of \$2,500 will be disbursed among seven qualified applicants and applied to said recipients' membership accounts. The scholarship fund is made up of a portion of financial contributions made within the first calendar year of business.

The Seven Project Board of Directors will review all submissions and identify the top seven applicants based on the requirements listed below. Scholarship recipients will be notified by January 31, 2020.

Application requirements:

- 1. A copy of the applicant's (or guardian's) 2018 tax return.
- 2. A copy of W2s and 1099s for 2018.
- 3. Two short essays.
- 4. Applicant must be a person over the age of eight years old and living with a physical disability.

Applicant Name		
Membership Status (circle one): Active	Inactive New	
Applicant Phone	Email	
Applicant Home Address		
Applicant POB (if applicable)		
POB (Phone) Contact		

Please provide a short essay response for the following questions. 1. What wellness benefits do you feel you can achieve by obtaining a membership at The Seven Project-Adaptive Fitness, and how are these essential to your quality-of-life?

2. The seven core covenants of The Seven Project are Commitment, Determination, Faith, Fortitude, Support, Vitality, and Wellness. Please describe what each of these mean to you, personally.		